

	<b>SCHEDA TECNICA PRODOTTO</b> <b>PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS</b>
	<b>CHEWING GUM SUGAR FREE</b>
	<b>PEPPERMINT WITH CBD</b>

### 5.1 PRESENTATION OF THE PRODUCT

RICETTA/RECIPE	SUGAR FREE CHEWING GUM WITH SWEETENERS. WITH CBD CHEWING GUM SENZA ZUCCHERO CON EDULCORANTI. CON CBD.	
Aspetto del prodotto / global appearance of product	Chewing gum with white coating, rectangular shape, soft in the core Chewing gum con rivestimento bianco, forma rettangolare, soffice dentro	
Gusto/ flavour	Hemp peppermint flavour Aroma di menta canapa	
Tipologie di prodotto / Tipology of product	Sugar FREE chewing gum with sweeteners Chewing gum senza zucchero con edulcoranti	
Formato/ shape	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>- <b>21.6mm</b>(+/- 0.2mm) * <b>10.8mm</b>(+/- 0.2mm) <b>0.61 mm</b> (+/- 0.02)</li> <li>- 2,35 g +/- 0.1g</li> </ul>	
INGREDIENTI/ INGREDIENTS	<p>Sweeteners: sorbitol, isomalt, maltitol syrup, acesulfame k, sucralose; gum base (contains emulsifier: <b>SOY</b> lecithin); flavour, hemp natural flavour, peppermint natural flavour, natural menthol flavour; thickener: arabic gum; humectant: glycerol; rice starch, CBD (0,42%); glazing agent: carnauba wax; antioxidant: E306.</p> <p>Edulcoranti: sorbitolo, isomalto, sciroppo di maltitolo, acesulfame k, sucralosio; gomma base (contiene emulsionante: lecitina di <b>SOIA</b>); aroma, aroma naturale di canapa, aroma naturale di menta, aroma naturale di mentolo; addensante: gomma arabica; stabilizzante: glicerolo; amido di riso; CBD (0,42%); agente di rivestimento: cera carnauba; antiossidante: E306.</p>	
% INGREDIENTI/% INGREDIENTS		%
	Sorbitol	36,37
	Isomalt	34,22
	Gum base	18,38
	Maltitol syrup	5,44
	Flavours	2,81
	Arabic gum	0,80
	Glycerol	0,64
	rice starch	0,6
	CBD	0,42
	Acesulfame k	0,13
	Sucralose	0,13
	Carnauba wax	0,05
	Antioxidant E306	0,01
	Total	100



# SCHEDA TECNICA PRODOTTO PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

CHEWING GUM SUGAR FREE

PEPPERMINT WITH CBD

<b>Nutritional information per 100 g- Dichiarazione nutrizionale per 100 g</b>	<b>NUTRITION DECLARATION- VALORI NUTRIZIONALI PER 100g</b>		<b>1 chewing gum 2,35 g</b>		
	ENERGY- ENERGIA		765 KJ	18 kJ	
			184 kcal	4 kJ	
	FAT- GRASSI		0 g	0 g	
	Of which saturates - di cui acidi grassi saturi		0 g	0 g	
	CARBOIDRATES- carboidrati		76 g	2 g	
	Of which polyols - di cui polioli		76 g	2 g	
	Of which sugars - di cui zuccheri		0 g	0 g	
	FIBRE - fibre		0.8 g	0 g	
	PROTEIN - proteine		0 g	0 g	
SALT - sale		0 g	0 g		
		<b>CBD- CBD</b>	<b>425,53 mg</b>	<b>10 mg</b>	
Confezionamento/ <i>Packaging</i>					
Condizioni di trasporto e stoccaggio <i>Transport and storage conditions</i>	<i>Conservare in luogo fresco e asciutto, lontano da fonti di calore (12-30°C- 50/60% u.r.) Store cool and dry. Keep away from the humidity and heatfonts. (12-30°C- 50/60% r.h.)</i>				
Da consumarsi preferibilmente entro / <i>Shelf life</i>	2 years under storage conditions described above 2 anni in condizioni di stoccaggio sopra descritte				
OGM	OGM free NO OGM				
Allergeni/ <i>Allergens</i>	soy - soia				
Categorie di consumatori/ <i>Consumers</i>	<i>Celiaci / Celiacs</i> Si / Yes	<i>Anziani / Olds</i> Si / Yes	<i>Bambini/Children</i> no/ no	<i>Vegetariani &amp; Vegani</i> <i>Vegetarians &amp; Vegans</i> Si / Yes	<i>Diabetici/Diabetics</i> Si / Yes
Avvertenze/ <i>Warnings</i>	Excessive consumption may produce laxative effect. Un consumo eccessivo può avere effetti lassativi				
Dati microbiologici (ufc /g)/ <i>Microbiological features (ufc/g)</i>	<i>CBT / TMC</i> < 3000	<i>Coliformi totali /Total Coliforms</i> Absent	<i>Salmonella</i> Absent	<i>Staphylococcus aureus</i> Absent	<i>Muffe e lieviti/Moulds and yeasts</i> <100
	Nutritional calculations are theoretical. The formulation has been developed according to the Customer requirements. The Customer has the responsibility to determine the release of active ingredients and the conformity of the product and labeling regulations of the country where the product will be marketed. The Customer has the responsibility of any notification of the product to the Ministry of Health.  I calcoli nutrizionali sono teorici. La formulazione è stata sviluppata in base alle esigenze del cliente. Il cliente ha la responsabilità di determinare il rilascio di principi attivi e la conformità del prodotto e le normative				



## **SCHEDA TECNICA PRODOTTO PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

**CHEWING GUM SUGAR FREE**

**PEPPERMINT WITH CBD**

sull'etichettara del paese in cui il prodotto verrà commercializzato. Il cliente ha la responsabilità di qualsiasi notifica del prodotto al Ministero della Salute.